

**AMENDMENT**

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE  
TO: HB 396

BY REPRESENTATIVE MCKAY

Page 4, line 9:

Delete "AS 38.05.022(i)"

Insert "AS 38.05.022(j)"

Page 4, line 13:

Delete "AS 38.05.022(i)"

Insert "AS 38.05.022(j)"

Page 6, following line 17:

Insert a new subsection to read:

"(i) In issuing a full big game guide concession area permit or limited big game guide concession area permit under this section, the commissioner, in consultation with the Big Game Commercial Services Board established under AS 08.54.591, the Board of Game, the Department of Fish and Game, and affected Alaska Native corporations, if any, shall consider each applicant's professional history and reputation, in addition to other applicable criteria in the process required by (c) of this section."

Reletter the following subsection accordingly.

Page 8, line 3:

Delete "AS 38.05.022(i)"

Insert "AS 38.05.022(j)"

1

2 Page 8, line 6:

3 Delete "AS 38.05.022(i)"

4 Insert "AS 38.05.022(j)"